



ABC Bid Data

DISTRICT 1
16161G
NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT:	DISTRICT 1	Awarded To:	J HUTCHINS INC	Certified by:	PETER.E.STAMNAS
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	16161G		88 ROGERS LANE		<small>Director of Project Development</small>
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	NON-FEDERAL		RICHMOND, VT 05477		
DATE BIDS OPEN:	February 27, 2018,	Amount:	\$4,114,085.65		
SCOPE OF WORK:	Roadway resurfacing, various locations in District 1 for CY 2018/FY 2019.	Award Date:			
COMPLETION DATE:	September 28, 2018				
LOCATION:					

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
J HUTCHINS INC 88 ROGERS LANE, RICHMOND VT 05477	\$4,114,085.65	A
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$4,474,879.80	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		J HUTCHINS INC 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	75.00	\$75.75	\$5,681.25	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	10.00	\$454.50	\$4,545.00	\$278.00	\$2,780.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	6,649.00	\$20.20	\$134,309.80	\$26.00	\$172,874.00	\$28.20	\$187,501.80
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,125.50	\$79.00	\$246,914.50	\$71.00	\$221,910.50	\$80.00	\$250,040.00
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	125.00	\$83.00	\$10,375.00	\$125.75	\$15,718.75	\$88.00	\$11,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	275.00	\$151.50	\$41,662.50	\$110.00	\$30,250.00	\$115.00	\$31,625.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	9,200.00	\$12.63	\$116,196.00	\$0.60	\$5,520.00	\$0.60	\$5,520.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	25,440.00	\$3.03	\$77,083.20	\$2.00	\$50,880.00	\$2.50	\$63,600.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	40,073.00	\$78.22	\$3,134,510.06	\$77.00	\$3,085,621.00	\$82.00	\$3,285,986.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	4,522.00	\$9.09	\$41,104.98	\$8.00	\$36,176.00	\$21.00	\$94,962.00
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	82.00	\$6.57	\$538.74	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$10.00	\$820.00
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	32.00	\$146.45	\$4,686.40	\$144.00	\$4,608.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	70.00	\$55.55	\$3,888.50	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	11.00	\$454.50	\$4,999.50	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	20.00	\$55.55	\$1,111.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	100.00	\$35.35	\$3,535.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,624.00	\$30.30	\$49,207.20	\$34.00	\$55,216.00	\$40.00	\$64,960.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	3.00	\$454.50	\$1,363.50	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	140.00	\$3.28	\$459.20	\$1.76	\$246.40	\$3.25	\$455.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.42	\$210.00	\$0.80	\$400.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.51	\$377.50	\$3.60	\$900.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$339,000.00	\$339,000.00	\$373,000.00	\$373,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00
Totals:					\$4,318,671.33		\$4,114,085.65		\$4,474,879.80

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		J HUTCHINS INC 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$4,318,671.33		\$4,114,085.65		\$4,474,879.80



PS&E Comparison

DISTRICT 1
16161G
NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	75.00	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$75.75	\$5,681.25	(\$5,493.75)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	10.00	\$278.00	\$2,780.00	\$454.50	\$4,545.00	(\$1,765.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	6,649.00	\$26.00	\$172,874.00	\$20.20	\$134,309.80	\$38,564.20
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,125.50	\$71.00	\$221,910.50	\$79.00	\$246,914.50	(\$25,004.00)
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	125.00	\$125.75	\$15,718.75	\$83.00	\$10,375.00	\$5,343.75
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	275.00	\$110.00	\$30,250.00	\$151.50	\$41,662.50	(\$11,412.50)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	9,200.00	\$0.60	\$5,520.00	\$12.63	\$116,196.00	(\$110,676.00)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	25,440.00	\$2.00	\$50,880.00	\$3.03	\$77,083.20	(\$26,203.20)
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	40,073.00	\$77.00	\$3,085,621.00	\$78.22	\$3,134,510.06	(\$48,889.06)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	4,522.00	\$8.00	\$36,176.00	\$9.09	\$41,104.98	(\$4,928.98)
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	82.00	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$6.57	\$538.74	(\$128.74)
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	32.00	\$144.00	\$4,608.00	\$146.45	\$4,686.40	(\$78.40)
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	70.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$55.55	\$3,888.50	\$311.50
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	11.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$454.50	\$4,999.50	(\$1,699.50)

609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.55	\$1,111.00	(\$111.00)
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.35	\$3,535.00	(\$1,035.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,624.00	\$34.00	\$55,216.00	\$30.30	\$49,207.20	\$6,008.80
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$454.50	\$1,363.50	(\$763.50)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	140.00	\$1.76	\$246.40	\$3.28	\$459.20	(\$212.80)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	500.00	\$0.42	\$210.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,790.00)
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	250.00	\$1.51	\$377.50	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	(\$3,622.50)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$339,000.00	\$339,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	(\$11,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$4,114,085.65

\$4,318,671.33

(\$204,585.68)